

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCC No. 778 of 2024****BHOLA SAO *versus* DAUD EKKA (DIED)****Order Sheet**

12.09.2024	Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, Advocate for the applicant(s). Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, Panel Lawyer for the respondent-State. Heard. Issue notice to the non-applicants on I.A. No.4 i.e. application filed under Section 5 of Limitation Act. P.F. and copies within 07 days. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge @d!t!