

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCC No. 778 of 2024****BHOLA SAO *versus* DAUD EKKA (DIED)****Order Sheet**

27.01.2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, Advocate for the applicant(s). Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the non-applicant-State. Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the non-applicant(s). Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the non-applicant to file reply to application for condonation of delay. Accordingly, list this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	