



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCC No. 778 of 2024Bhola Sao **Versus** Daud Ekka

24.11.2025	Parties through their respective counsel. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Applicant-Bhola Sao has died on 04.09.2025 and seeks time to file application for substitution. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	